with the transition provisions in Ind AS 115, the Company has adopted the new rules using full retrospective approach
and has restated comparatives for the financial year ended March 31, 2018.

	� As a result of the changes in the entity's accounting policies, comparative information for prior periods had to be restated.
The adoption of this standard did not have any impact on profits, retained earnings and earnings per share of the
Company presented for the comparative periods. The adoption of this standard does not have any impact on the retained
earnings or other component of equity as on April 1, 2017. Also this adoption does not have any material impact on the
amounts disclosed as on March 31, 2017. Hence opening balance sheet as on April 1, 2017 has not been presented.

	� The following tables shows the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected
by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the
numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail below.

Balance sheet (extracts)
as at March 31, 2018

As originally presented Increase/ (decrease) Restated

Current Assets

Accounts Receivable 5,417.29 116.30 5,533.59

Total current Assets 11,269.16 116.30 11,385.46

Total Assets 24,486.75 116.30 24,603.05

Current Liabilities

Contract liabilities - 269.36 269.36

Other current liabilities 387.61 (153.06) 234.55

Total current liabilities 3,722.75 116.30 3839.05

Total Liabilities 24,486.75 116.30 24,603.05

Notes
to the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2019

Financial Statements Standalone

162 D. B. Corp Ltd.

Statement of profit and
loss (extract) year ended

March 31, 2018

As originally presented Increase/ (decrease) Restated

Income

Revenue from operation 23,284.79 (173.18) 23,111.61

Total Income 23,523.51 (173.18) 23,350.33

Expenses

Other Expenses 5,973.59 (173.18) 5,800.41

Total expenses 18,634.33 (173.18) 18,461.15

	 �The Company has voluntarily changed the presentation of certain amounts in the balance sheet to reflect the terminology
of Ind AS 115:

	� Contract liabilities in relation to advance subscription for circulation and advance for advertisement were
previously included in other current liabilities. Contract liabilities represent deferred revenue arising circulation and
advertisement contracts.

	� Liabilities relating to expected volume discounts were previously presented as net of from accounts receivable are now
included in other current liabilities as refund liabilities.

35	 Leases
	 (a)	 Operating lease (for assets taken on lease):